Docusign Envelope ID: C1276573-B927-4B34-A29D-0FCBEAB04971

FOURTH ADDENDUM TO THE SUN RIDGE SYSTEMS INC SOFTWARE AND
SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH ADDENDUM is to that Agreement for Software entered into on June
22n 2023, and amended on May 21t 2024 and August 28, 2024, and April 4t 2025 by
and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and Sun Ridge Systems, Inc. (“Contractor”)
and is entered into on the date 'when it has been both approved by the Board and signed by
all other parties to it.

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Agreement is expected to
exceed the amourt provided in the Agreement; and )

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable
under the Agreemant; a1d

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into a change order and attach such change
order as a 1ew Exhibit to Section 1, “Software Licenses”, of the Agreement to reflect
additional duties; and

WHEREAS, the Genera Liability minimum coverage has increased in the Contractin
Section 10 on Page 5.

NOW THEREFORXE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1, cfthe Agreement, shall be amended to add the following language to the
end of the first sentencs in S=ction 1 of the Agreement: “,and as further described in
Change Order #3, attached hereto.”

Exhibit “B” of the Agreement entitled “Contract Amount”, shall be amended to add an
additional ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS
($11,250.00), to increase the total compensation payable under the Agreement to an
amount not to exceed SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($713,288.00) for the term of the Agreement.

Section 10 B (ii) shall be amended to increase the required limit for General
Liability Insurance from $1,010,000.00 to $2,000,000.00.

All otner terms and concitions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

(SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE)
1



Docusign Envelope ID: C1276573-B927-4B34-A29D-0FCBEAB04971

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, County and Contractor have executed this fourth addendum
on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to
execute this agreement and tc bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made.

COUNTY OF SiSKIYOU

Date:
NANCY OGREN, CHAIR
Board of Supervisors
County of Siskiyou
State of California
ATTEST:

LAURA BYNUM
Clerk, Board of Supervisors

By:
DepLty

CONTRACTOR: Sun Ridge Systems, Inc.
——Signed by:

Date: /512025 [ (avel Comes Jackson
CaﬁglE Gomes Jackson, President
~—— Docullgned by:

Date: 8/4/2025 L Patnitia N, Fiduards
Patricia N. Richards, CFO

License No.:

(Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors)

Note to Contractor: For corporafions, the contract must be signed by two officers. The first signature must be that of
the chairman of the boaid, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant
secretary, chief financial officer r assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.)

TAXPAYER 1.D. 68-0463181

ACCOUNTING:
Fund Organization Account Activity Code (if applicable)
2175 401081 723000

If not to exczed, irclude amount not to exceed: $713,288.00

If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial information for each fiscal year.



Docusign Envelope ID: C1276573-B927-4334-A29D-0FCBEAB04971

Annual Breakdown of Accounts

FY FUND ORG ACCOUNT ACT NTE

22/23 2171 207031 723000 $36,584.00

23/24 2171 207031 723000 $622,477.00

24725 2171 207031 723000 ($11,500.00)

25/26 1003 203229 717000 130 $54,477.00
2175 401081 723000 $11,250.00



ORIGINAL CONTRACT
sulcyautounty Shenifs Office Price

RIMS Comput er-Aided Dispatch Software $ 61,650
RIMS Recrods Managemen Software 5 46,230
RIS Mobile Computer Sof-ware $ 25,000
RIMS in Statlon Mepplng Schiware S 14,000
RIMS Moblle Mapping Software $ 6,030
RIMS Property Room Bar Cading Software $ 13,000
RiMS Citizen AMS Public Arcess Software $ 9,000
RivAS InCustocy Jall Management Software $ 78,020
RIMS E911 Linx SoRtware $ 10,000
RIMS State Lirk Software (CLETS) $ 13,000
RIS Text Pagng Link Software $ 3,000
RIS Collaborate Data Shailing Software S 7,000
RIS Officer T-aining Management Software s 5,000
RIS AFIS Link Software s 8,000
RPAS Body Cornera Software 3 2,000
RIvS Coplogin Import Software ) 2,000
RIMS InCustody to PayTel Mink Software $ 8,000
R1¥15 inCustocy to Stellar S2rvices iink Software s 12,000
RIS InCustocy to Steliar Services Banking Link Software $ 7.000
Mapping Date-Englneering >ervices 5 2,530
Worth Data Bar Coding Equipment® b 1,770
D=ta Conversian Services S 65,000
in- tallation and Training s 1558
Arnual Support ond Updoees - First Year s 49,477
C# sales Tax* 3 132
County Total § 604,577

209 Palice Dupartrignt Price
RIS Records Vianagement Software s 8,000
RIAS Cltizen R MS Publlc Access Software 5 3,000
RIS Collaborute Data Shar ng Software s 3,000
In=tallatton and Training $ 2,092
Arnual Suppot and Updates - First Year $ 2,20
Etna Total $ 18,232

Iyeleke Police Degagtmany Price
RIEAS Records Management Software $ 2,000
RIMS Citizen R MS Public Access Software $ 3,000
RIEAS Collaborate Data Shar ng Software $ 3,000
in=tallation and Tralning $ 2,092
Arnual Suppo= and Updates - First Year 5 223
Tulelake Total § 18,232

Originat Contract Total $ 641,131

FIRST ADDENDUM SOFTWARE ADDITION SUMMARY
Staligais Caunty Sheritfs Citfice Price

RS Law 10S, Android App Software .S 14,000
in#tallation viaRemote Access and Phone $ 1,820
Armual Suppo’ and Updates - First Year S 2,130

County Total $ 17,920

1st Addendum - Cummulative Contract Total $ 659,051

SECOND ADDENDUM SOFTWARE REDUCTION SUMMARY

Hskigou County Sherfts Office Price

RIMS Body Comero Softwo-e s {2,000)

Anmnual Suppo-t and Updatzs - Body Cam - First Yeor 3 {390)

RIMS inCustocy to PayTel L'nk Software $ {8,000)

Amual Suppot and Updat=s - PayYel Link - First Year S (L2%0)
$

(11,520)
2nd Addendum - Cummulative Contract Total $ 647,581

SECOND ADDENDUM SOFTWARE REDUCTION SUMMARY

Sk Caunty Shey)lfs Difjce Price
25726 RIMS Miintenance/Sapport 3 54,477

3rd Addendum - Cummulative Contract Total § 702,088

FOURTH ADDENDUM SOFTWARE ADDITION SUMMARY

Slskiyoc Caunty Shar s Offes | Ssklgy Coutnly Publlc Health Price
Co-eEMR Medzal Records Systern s 11,250

4th Addendum - Cummulative Contract Total $§ 713,288



Change Order #3

[ R I M S |
Sun Ridge Systems, Inc.

To: Courtnay Greenley, Siskiyou County Sheriff’s Office
From: Tamere Melrcse

Subject: Quotation for RIMS Software

Date: March 27, 2025

The following is a quotation for RINVS software based upon your recent request.

| Item Price

| RIMS IC to CorEMR Inmate Medical Records System - $9,000

i Installation, Compl=ted via Remote Access and Phone - IS $900
Annual Support and Updates — First ear . $1,350

| ToTAL $11,250

Interface features:

e Link will generete a list of those inmates in InCustody
¢ Create a CSV filke
e Send the CSV file to tle Siskiyou County’s hosted SFTP server

This quotation is for RIMS software only and does not include any hardware or third-party software
that may be required to suoport this interface. You are encouraged to contact CorEMR provider to
determine any costs hat may be associated with providing their portion of the interface.

If you plan to purchase via surchase order, Sun Ridge Systems may require you to make some minor
modifications to the purchase order’s Standard Terms and Conditions. Specifically, sections related to
Warranty and Indemnificat on mav require modification. Examples of these modifications can be
provided upo- request.

This quotation is valid for 90 days and may change thereafter. If you have any questions, please call
me at 800-474-2565. Thank you for your continued interest in RIMS.

By signing and accepting this quote, | agree that | have signature authority on behalf of my department and/or
organization ard this signature will be an electronic representation of my signature for all purposes when | use
them on documents, inzluding legally binding contracts — just the same as a wet ink signature on paper.

Authorized by: Name and Title Bate:



